
COLUMBUS LADY CARDINALS
2025 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE

DAY DATE SCRIMMAGES LOCATION JV VAR
Friday Jan 10 First day of softball practice

Saturday Jan 25 Wimberley Scrimmage WHS
     Austin HS 12:30
     Austin Westlake 2:15

Monday Jan 27 Weimar CHS 6:00
Saturday Feb 1 Victoria West & El Campo CHS

     El Campo 12:00
     Victoria West 2:15

Tuesday Feb 4 Cypress Creek CCHS TBD
Friday Feb 7 Sealy CHS 5:00 6:30
DAY DATE GAMES & TOURNAMENTS LOCATION JV VAR

Monday Feb 10 East Bernard CHS 4:30 6:00
Thursday Feb 13 Columbus ISD Tournament CHS

     El Campo 8:00
     West Columbia 6:30

Friday Feb 14 Columbus ISD Tournament CHS
     Ganado 8:00
     Smithville 4:45

Saturday Feb 15 Columbus ISD Tournament CHS
     Bastrop Clear Creek 11:30
     Bellville 1:15

Tuesday Feb 18 Weimar WHS 5:00 7:00
Thursday Feb 20 Spring Branch Invitational Tournament

     Houston Stratford SHS 12:00
     Splendora SHS 1:45

Friday Feb 21 Katy Freeman CHS 5:30
Saturday Feb 22 Spring Branch Invitational Tournament

     Katy Jordan MHS 12:30
     Houston Memorial MHS 2:15

Tuesday Feb 25 Yoakum** CHS 5:00 7:00
Thursday Feb 27 Victoria ISD Invitational VISD

     Beeville Field 5 10:55
     St. Joseph Field 4 4:40

Friday Feb 28 Victoria ISD Invitational VISD
     Calhoun Field 2 2:45
     Orange Grove Field 4 4:40

Saturday Mar 1 Victoria ISD Invitational VISD
     Bay City Field 4 4:40
     Ganado Field 3 6:30

Monday Mar 3 Burton - JV CHS 5:30
Tuesday Mar 4 Industrial** CHS 6:00
Thursday Mar 6 Wharton JV Tournament WHS TBD

Friday Mar 7 Palacios** PHS 5:00 6:45
Saturday Mar 8 Wharton JV Tournament WHS TBD

Spring Break March 10-14
Tuesday Mar 11 Hallettsville** CHS 5:00 6:45

Friday Mar 14 Rice Consolidated** RCHS 6:00
Tuesday Mar 18 Edna** CHS 6:00
Friday Mar 21 East Bernard - JV CHS 4:30
Friday Mar 21 Tidehaven** CHS 6:00

Tuesday Mar 25 Yoakum** YHS 5:00 7:00
Saturday Mar 29 Industrial** IHS 10:00
Tuesday Apr 1 Palacios** - Team #30 Night CHS 5:00 7:00
Friday Apr 4 Hallettsville** HHS 5:00 7:00

Tuesday Apr 8 Burton - JV CHS 4:30
Tuesday Apr 8 Rice Consolidated** - Senior Night CHS 6:00
Friday Apr 11 Edna** EHS 6:00

Saturday Apr 12 Columbus JH Tournament CHS
Tuesday Apr 15 Tidehaven** THS 6:00

District Certification - Tuesday, April 22, 2025
Monday Apr 21 Shiner CHS 6:00

May 29, 2025 UIL 3A-D1 State Championship Austin, TX 7:00
** Denotes District 25-3A Game                          Varsity Assistants - Zach Albers & Matt Brown
Alfred Rosa - Head Softball                          Head JV - Matt Brown
Columbus High School                          Principal -  Dr. Diana Sarao
103 Cardinal Lane                          Athletic Director -Matthew Schobel
Columbus, TX 78934                          Superintendent - Jim Connor
(979) 732-5746                          Head Trainer - Melissa Harrington


